POWER SERVICE PRODUCTS, INC.



Re: Diesel Kleen +Cetane Boost (all treatment ratios)

Power Service Products, Inc. certifies that its products meet the statutory and regulatory requirements of the US Consumer Products Safety Act, the Federal Hazardous Substances Act, and the Poison Prevention Packaging Act of 1970, as applicable. The Power Service products are manufactured in the United States in Weatherford, Texas, unless otherwise indicated on the product label. The product manufacture date is stamped on the product container. This Certification is based upon a reasonable testing program conducted by Power Service Products, Inc. which includes a quality control program incorporating, as necessary, confirmation of compliance by component suppliers. Third-party testing is not required to certify compliance. Further details may be obtained by contacting the Power Service Products, Inc. Compliance Coordinator at 1-800-643-9089.

Version A, February 2010